Ind-AS Adjustments [ Increase in Equity/ (Decrease in Equity)]

i. Proposed dividend 4 - 356.75

ii. Tax on Proposed Dividend 4 - 72.62

iii. Fair valuation of Investments 3 70.88 70.20

iv. Deferred tax impacts 6 (29.59) (29.36)

Total Ind-AS adjustments 41.29 470.21

Total Equity as per Ind-AS 27,762.68 22,659.11

ELANTAS Beck India Ltd. Notes to the Financial Statements 90

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended December 31, 2017

Description
Notes to first

time
adoption

Year ended
December 31, 2017

Net profit after tax under previous GAAP 5,532.49

Ind AS adjustments [Increase in profits / (decrease in profits)]

i. Remeasurements of post employment obligations 2 (37.88)

ii. Fair valuation of Investments 3 0.68

iii. Deferred tax adjustments 6 12.87

Total of adjustments (24.33)

Net Profit after tax as per Ind-AS 5,508.16

Other Comprehensive Income

i. Remeasurements of post employment obligations 2 37.88

ii Deferred tax on above 6 (13.10)

Total Other comprehensive income 24.78

Total Comprehensive Income as per Ind-AS 5,532.94

Impact of Ind AS  adoption on the statements of cash flows for the year ended December 31, 2017

Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

Net cash inflows from operating activities 5,082.53 - 5,082.53

Net cash outflows from investing activities (4,461.54) - (4,461.54)

Net cash outflows from financing activities (451.16) - (451.16)

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 169.83 - 169.83

Cash and cash equivalents as at January 1, 2017 375.15 - 375.15

Cash and cash equivalents as at December 31, 2017 544.98 - 544.98

Note:

(i) The Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this

note.

(ii) There is no change in cash and cash equivalents on account of adoption of Ind AS. Also, there is no impact of Ind AS on

the Statement of Cash Flows.

ELANTAS Beck India Ltd.Notes to the Financial Statements 91

2 Remeasurements of post-employment benefit obligations

 Under the previous GAAP, revenue from sale of products was presented exclusive of excise duty. Under Ind AS, revenue

from sale of goods is presented inclusive of excise duty. The excise duty paid is presented on the face of the statement of